
FORM 9 
CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE 

CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT 
Construction Act 

(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated) 

(Street address and city, town, etc., or , it there is no street address, the location of the premises) 

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 

 (short description of the improvement) 

to the above premises was substantially performed on 

(date substantially performed) 

Date certificate signed: 

(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) 

Name of owner: 

Address for service: 

Name of contractor: 

Address for service: 

Name of payment certifier: Mc Callum Sather
(where applicable) 

Address: Westinghouse HQ, 2nd Floor, 286 Sanford Avenue N, Hamilton, ON, L8L 6A1

 (Use A or B whichever is appropriate) 

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises,  

including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises) 

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, and 

the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given) 

City of Hamilton

1040 Queensdale Avenue East, Hamilton, ON

Highview Elementary School Mechanical Distribution Project

September 26, 2024

Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

20 Education Ct, Hamilton, ON, L9A 0B9

ICIR Construction Ltd.

2401-125 Village Green SQ, Toronto, ON, M1S 0G3

1040 Queensdale Avenue East, Hamilton, ON, L8T 1J4

October 4, 2024



ICIR Construction Ltd
2401-125 Village Green SQ

Toronto,ON,M1S 0G3

Tel: 647-346-8528, Fax: 647-342-1250

DATE: 26-Sep-24 PO10023615

TO: McCallum Sather 

RE: Highview Elementary School Mechanical Distribution Project 

We the undersigned state that the Contract dated 17 April 2024

between ourselves and the Owner Hamilton Wentworth District School Board 

The work has been completed. 

We further state that the Status of Contract is as follows:

a. Net Contract Sum $358,862.00

b. Authorized Changes Order #1 $6,600.00

c. Authorized Change Order #2 $34,714.90

d. Authorized Change Order #3 $30,185.13

e, Authorized Change Order #4 $1,672.00

f. Total Contract amount $432,034.03

g. Gross Value of Work to Date 99.54% $430,034.03

Total remaining item of Not completed $2,000.00

Please signify your acceptance and correctness of the above and return one copy to our

office.

CONTRACTOR: ICIR Construction Ltd

PER: Jessie Sun

DATE OF SUBMISSION: September 26-2024

ACCEPTED BY:

PER:

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE:

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE (Cont'd)




